Commonwealth of Australia. Each Applicant for New Shares submits to the non-exclusive

jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia, Australia.

7.15 Electronic Prospectus

Pursuant to Regulatory Guide 107, ASIC has exempted compliance with certain provisions of the

Corporations Act to allow distribution of an electronic copy of this Prospectus on the basis of a

paper Prospectus lodged with ASIC and the issue of Securities in response to an electronic

Entitlement and Acceptance Form, subject to compliance with certain provisions.

62

DOC ID 1353198893/V9

8. Directors' Statement and Consent

This Prospectus is authorised by each of the Directors of the Company.

This Prospectus is signed for and on behalf of Company by:

Craig Moulton

Executive Director

Dated: 14 August 2025

63

DOC ID 1353198893/V9

9. Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position presented below assumes that full

subscription under the Entitlement Offer is taken up.

EV1

Reviewed
31 Dec 24

($)

Offers'
Adjustments

Unaudited
31 Dec 24

($)

Pro-Forma
Balance Sheet

Unaudited
31 Dec 24

($)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   1,170,312   1,197,288   2,367,600

Trade and other receivables   146,118
146,118

Total current assets   1,316,430   1,197,288   2,513,718

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   173,624   173,624

Exploration and evaluation
assets

   5,862,153
5,862,153

Total non-current assets   6,035,777   -   6,035,777

TOTAL ASSETS   7,352,207   1,197,288   8,549,495

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   638,345   638,345

Provisions   127,264   127,264

Total current liabilities   765,609   -   765,609

TOTAL LIABILITIES   765,609   -   765,609

Net assets   6,586,598   1,197,288   7,783,886

EQUITY

Issued capital   49,190,939   588,344   49,779,283

Reserves   334,791  667,277   1,002,068

Accumulated losses (43,161,281) (58,333) (43,219,614)

Equity attributable to owners of
Evolution Energy
Minerals

   6,364,449   1,197,288   7,561,737

Non-controlling interest   222,149   222,149

TOTAL EQUITY   6,586,598   1,197,288   7,783,886

64

DOC ID 1353198893/V9

The unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position presented below assumes that only the

Underwritten Amount of the Entitlement Offer ($500,000) is taken up.

EV1

Reviewed
31 Dec 24

($)

Offers'
Adjustments

Unaudited
31 Dec 24

($)

Pro-Forma
Balance Sheet

Unaudited
31 Dec 24

($)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1,170,312   300,516   1,470,828

Trade and other receivables  146,118

 146,118

Total current assets  1,316,430   300,516   1,616,946

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  173,624

 173,624

Exploration and evaluation
assets

 5,862,153

 5,862,153

Total non-current assets  6,035,777   -   6,035,777

TOTAL ASSETS  7,352,207  300,516   7,652,723

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  638,345

 638,345

Provisions  127,264

 127,264

Total current liabilities  765,609   -   765,609

TOTAL LIABILITIES  765,609   -   765,609

Net assets  6,586,598  300,516   6,887,114

EQUITY

Issued capital   49,190,939   128,849   49,319,788

Reserves  334,791  230,000  564,791

Accumulated losses (43,161,281) (58,333) (43,219,614)

Equity attributable to owners of
Evolution Energy
Minerals

 6,364,449   300,516   6,664,965

Non-controlling interest  222,149

 222,149

TOTAL EQUITY  6,586,598  300,516   6,887,114

65

DOC ID 1353198893/V9

10. Glossary of Terms

These definitions are provided to assist persons in understanding some of the expressions used

in this Prospectus.

$ means Australian dollars.

Acceptance means a valid acceptance of Shares made pursuant to this

Prospectus on an Entitlement Form.

Applicant means a person who applies for securities pursuant to the

Offers.

Application Monies means application monies for Shares received by the Company

(which must be paid via EFT or BPAY®).

Application means a properly completed Entitlement and Acceptance Form

returned to the Company before the Closing Date and